
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-00841

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:11/1/2016 11/1/2016

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a change order to the Professional Services Agreement
between the County of Santa Barbara and Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. for the continuation of
engineering and consultant services for the Jalama Waterline Project, as follows:

a) Approve and Authorize the County Purchasing Agent to execute a change order under purchasing
contract CN14318 with Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. (a local vendor) in order to continue
Engineering, Consultant and Construction Administration Assistance Services for the Jalama
Waterline Project (Project) through December 31, 2017 and increase the purchasing contract by
$9,300.00 for additional consultation services for a total purchasing contract amount not to exceed
$53,000.00; and

b) Determine that the Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)
pursuant to Section 15301 of the State Guidelines for the Implementation of CEQA which consists of
the repair or minor alteration of existing facilities or topographical features, involving negligible or no
expansion of existing use, and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption.

Sponsors: COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A Change Order, 3. Attachment B CEQA NOE, 4. Attachment C
Purchasing Contract CN14318

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS11/1/2016 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

